contained in any administrative enforcement proceeding or court proceeding instituted by the 
Township against the Creditor. 

c.  Fee Schedule 

The initial registration fee for each Vacant and Abandoned property under the provisions of this 
Section shall be five hundred ($500.00) dollars. The fee for the first annual renewal shall be one 
thousand five hundred ($1,500.00) dollars and the fee for the second annual renewal shall be 
three thousand ($3,000.00) dollars. The fee for any subsequent annual renewal beyond the 
second renewal shall be five thousand ($5,000.00) dollars. 

d.  Responsibility for Vacant and Abandoned Properties